furniture waste items was successfully conducted through the MSTC portal (Metal Scrap 

Trade Corporation Limited), following all prescribed procedures vide auction ref. No. 

MSTC/NRO/BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES/1/ SOUTH 

WEST DELHI/25-26/13914. The reserve price for the said items was fixed at Rs. 30,452/- 

(Rupees Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Two Only) as per the records. 

After a competitive bidding process, M/s. Greensense Waste Recycling Management 

Private Limited emerged as the highest bidder, quoting a final amount of Rs. 6,25,102/- 

(Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Two Only).   

After satisfying all the procedural norms, the aforesaid vendor collected the items lot-1 

from the College for disposing of them as per the laid down procedure of the GoI.  

The members of GB also noted that the amount so received has been credited in the DHE

[...]

(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) vide letter F.9/SWZ/Tpt/Misc./2025/1647 dated 

03/12/2015 by Motor Licensing Office (SWZ-1), Palam Authority, Dwarka, 10. 

After a competitive bidding process, M/s. Orissa Steelmetaliks Private Limited emerged as 

the highest bidder, quoting a final amount of Rs. 33,900/- (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand 

Nine Hundred Only).   

M/s. Orissa Steelmetaliks Private Limited (L1- Vendor) and MSTC had submitted the 

aforesaid amount in the College account and after the receipt of bid amount the vendor had 

tow away the condemned Staff Car (staff car registration no DL 9CQ 7229 - Tata Indica)

[...]

Applied Sciences, Sec 2, Dwarka (BCAS) 

Estimated Amount 

(in Rs.) 

1) 

RMO of various Electrical and Mechanical services including 

pump sets, sub-station fire-fighting system at BCAS Delhi 

(Sh: Servicing 2 x 500 KVA sub-station along with HT & LT 

panels)   

Rs. 7,88,428/- (Rupees 

Seven Lakhs Eighty 

Eight Thousand Four 

Hundred Twenty Eight 

Only) 

The GB confirmed and approved the proposal for onward submission to the DHE for 

necessary A/A and E/S approvals.  

(ii) Vide letter dated 29/08/2025 from the Deputy Director/H.O.D. (Higher Education), 

Directorate of Higher Education, Govt of NCT of Delhi the administrative approval (A/A)

[...]

Hundred Twenty -Seven 

Only)  

2) Letter No. 54 (Budget)/ 

SEB&DCMD/2025-

26/1206 dated 

09/10/2025 (received on 

13/10/2025) of the 

Executive Engineer, 

PWD (Civil), GNCTD 

Annual Repair and 

Maintenance (A/R & M/O) for 

Civil works at BCAS  

Rs. 29,56,400/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Nine Lakhs Fifty 

Six Thousand Four 

Hundred Only) 

3) F.No. 54(Budget)/PWD 

EMD South-West/2025-

26/2278 dated 

03/11/2025 

ARMO EI & Fans, Pumps, F/F 

& F/A, Compound Light, DG 

Set, Intercom, PA System etc. 

for F.Y. 2025-26 at BCAS 

Rs. 16,72,712/-(Sixteen 

Lakhs Seventy Two 

Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Twelve only) 

4) F.No. 54(Budget)/PWD 

EMD South-West/2025-

26/2278 dated 

03/11/2025 

ARMO EI & Fans, Pumps, F/F 

& F/A, Compound Light, DG 

Set, Intercom, PA System etc. 

for F.Y. 2024-25 at BCAS 

Rs. 15,42,655/- (Fifteen 

Lakhs Forty Two 

Thousand Six Hundred 

Fifty Five Only) 

5) F.No. 54(Budget)/PWD 

EMD South-West/2025-

26/2278 dated 

03/11/2025 

Supply, Installation, testing & 

Commissioning of IP Based 

CCTV Surveillance System FY 

2024-25 

Rs. 28,71,773/- (Twenty 

Eight Lakhs Seventy One 

Thousand, Seven Hundred 

Seventy Three Only) 

Confirmed Minutes for 107th GB meeting BCAS 

Page 14 of 37 

The members of the GB considered and approved the above proposals  received from PWD 

and accorded permission for their submission to the DHE, GNCTD, for expenditure